

Komatsu Australia Pty Ltd and Komatsu New Zealand Limited – 'Augmented Reality Game Giveaway'

Terms & Conditions:

- 1) Komatsu Australia Pty Ltd (**Komatsu**) is offering the opportunity to win a Komatsu Williams Racing quarter zip shirt (**Prize**) valued at AUD\$208 (**Offer**). There are four (4) total prizes to be won in Australia with a total prize pool of AUD\$3,328.
- 2) Komatsu New Zealand Limited (**Komatsu**) is offering the opportunity to win a Komatsu Williams Racing quarter zip shirt (**Prize**) valued at NZD\$226 (**Offer**). There is one (1) total prizes to be won in New Zealand with a total prize pool of NZD\$226.
- **3)** To be eligible to win entrants must:
 - a. play the Komatsu PC210E Augmented Reality on Facebook or Instagram;
 - b. share their score;
 - c. tag Komatsu Australia or Komatsu New Zealand;
 - d. Be sixteen (16) years of age as at the date of entry. Individuals under the age of 18 must receive parental or guardian consent to enter.
 (Eligible Entry)
- **4)** The Offer is valid from 12:01am on Friday 11 October 2024 (AEDT), until 11:59pm on Friday 8 November 2024 (AEDT) (**Offer Period**).
- 5) The winner will be the Eligible Entry, from each of Australia and New Zealand, with the highest score each calendar week during the Offer Period. In the event of a tie, the winner will be the Eligible Entry that first tagged Komatsu on Facebook or Instagram (Winner). The Winner will be determined by Komatsu in its sole discretion.
- 6) Winners will be notified via direct message on Facebook or Instagram and asked for their delivery address and requested size for the Prize. The Prize will be shipped within 30 days from the end of the Offer Period.
- 7) In the event of an unclaimed Prize, the Prize will be forfeited by the Winner, with the next highest score being declared the Winner.
- 8) In accepting the Prize, the Prize winner agrees to participate in any publicity arrangements made by or on the behalf of Komatsu. The winner further acknowledges and agrees that Komatsu has the right to publicise their name, the State or Territory in which the winner ordinarily resides, photograph, likeness and/or voice in any language and in any media (whether now known or later devised) throughout the world in perpetuity without restriction in respect of this Offer and Prize and any products manufactured, distributed and/or supplied by Komatsu, without any payment being made to them.
- 9) The Prize cannot be exchanged or transferred.



- **10)** This Offer cannot be used in conjunction with any other offer or promotion and is only available in Australia and New Zealand.
- 11) Komatsu reserves the right to vary or cancel the Offer and Prize at any time, without notice. The Prize is subject to availability. In the event that any part of the Prize becomes unavailable due to circumstances beyond Komatsu's reasonable control, Komatsu reserves the right to provide a similar prize to the same or greater value as the original prize or no prize at all, subject to any applicable laws or written directions made under applicable legislation. Komatsu reserves the right to vary or cancel the Offer and/or Prize at any time in its absolute discretion, at any time without notice.
- **12)** Individuals are not eligible for the Offer or Prize if they are a director, manager or employee of Komatsu, or an agency of Komatsu directly associated with the Offer or Prize, or if they are an immediate family member of such director, manager or employee.
- **13)** Neither Komatsu, Williams Racing nor any other person or party associated with this Offer or Prize, shall be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with either participation in this Offer, Prize or with any of the benefits offered.
- **14)** The Offer is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by or associated with Facebook or Instagram.
- 15) Any terms and conditions imposed by the Williams Racing will apply to this Offer.
- 16) Komatsu respects the rights of individuals to privacy and the Komatsu Privacy Policy sets out how Komatsu collects and treats personal information. Komatsu Australia's 'Privacy Policy' is available at https://www.komatsu.com.au/getmedia/3df38068-b5f3-4c58-b028-43fc9c344a35/Komatsu-Australia-Privacy-Policy_3.pdf and will apply to all entries made for this Promotion.
- **17)** For all enquiries please contact:

Australia

marketing@komatsu.com.au

New Zealand

info@komatsu.co.nz